been tabled by committees to the House. It has been 
reported that the Portfolio Committees held several 
oversight engagements on departmental performance. 
In line with SOM the following imperatives were 
undertaken, the assessment of the departments’ 
quarterly reports with one hundred and thirty-two 
(132) reports considered, and tabled in the House. A 
notable achievement for the period under review was the 
establishment of the Chairperson of Committees Sub 
Forum of the Gauteng Speaker’s Forum. This Forum 
seeks to facilitate and contribute to the establishment

[...]

The application of oversight tools found expression 
through committee enquiries, hearings, committee 
meetings, questions, motions, oversight visits and focus 
intervention studies. A total of 551 House Resolutions 
processed and 457 departmental responses processed. 
Nine hundred and five (905) Questions were processed 
and Eight hundred and ninety (890) Replies were 
processed. Forty five (45) Motions were processed in the 
reporting period.

In addition, legal opinions and procedural advice on 
the Unauthorised Expenditure Bill and preparation

[...]

four thousand (4475) participants from these different 
sectors participated in the events. Further intensifying 
meaningful public involvement, ten (10) public 
hearings by the Petitions Committee were conducted 
in various communities in Gauteng.

In addition, a hundred and fifty five (155) petitions 
were received. Of these petitions, hundred and 
twenty-five (125) were successfully adopted while 
two (2) were resolved or closed by the committee and 
thirty (30) rejected as issues raised were outside the 
scope of the Petitions Committee. The Petitioners 
were informed of the on the reasons for the rejection

[...]

One of the critical 
achievements was that the GPL managed to close a 
further sixteen (16) petitions, which emanate from 
the backlog of petitions (198) from previous financial 
years (2008-2015). This means that going forward, the 
backlog of unresolved petitions is three hundred and 
five (305) which the Committee working with relevant 
authorities are trying to resolve. 

The processing and adoption of Petitions 
regulations, was part of enabling the GPL to have 
a comprehensive, structured and smooth way of 
processing petitions. Furthermore, the passing of the